		<u> </u>
FORM PTO-1594 (MOD) 1/31/92 R	09-22-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
9.1.00		ratent and frauemark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent thereof.	101466613	ttached original documents or copies
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ad	ddress of receiving party(ies):
PEI 1991 Acquisition, Inc. 2100 Commonwealth Boulevard Suite 300 Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 Individual Association	2100 Comm Suite 300	ectric Incorporated nonwealth Boulevard Michigan 48105
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parti X Corporation-State- Delaware ☐ Other:	☐ Association	s) citizenship n ırtnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	☐ No ☐ Limited Par X Corporation	rtnership n-State <u>Delaware</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement X Change of □ Other:	Name representative designation must be	omiciled in the United States, a domestic gnation is attached: U Yes U No be a separate document from Assignment) & addresses attached? U Yes U No
Execution Date: October 30, 1991		
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No. 515,558 		
Additional nu	umbers attached? Yes N	lo
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total numbe involved: 1	er of applications and registrations
	7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
John J. Held McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 500 West Madison Street	☐ Enclose	d
34th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661	☐ Authoriz	zed to be charge to deposit account
Chicago, minois	8. Deposit acco	ount number: 13-0017
	(Attach duplicate co	ppy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature and Registration Number: Name of Person Signing: John J. Held Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4		
721/2000 NTHAIL 00000306 515558 FC:481 40.00 0P		

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PEI 1991 ACQUISITION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PEI 1991 ACQUISITION, INC." TO "PRESTOLITE ELECTRIC INCORPORATED", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1991, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0637909

DATE: 08-24-00

2266346 8100

001422506

STATE OF DELAWARE
- SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 12:01 PM 10/30/1991
731303017 - 2266346

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PEI 1991 ACQUISITION, INC. (Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Laws)

PEI 1991 Acquisition, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

THAT, the name of the Corporation is PEI 1991 Acquisition, Inc. and that the date of filing of its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware was June 20, 1991;

THAT, this amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law; and

THAT, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by changing Article I thereof to read as herein set forth in full:

"ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the corporation is Prestolite Electric Incorporated (the "Corporation")."

0559d

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PEI 1991 ACQUISITION, INC. has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Kichard D. Jahren, its freshot and attested by Mark E. Banker, its Assigned Secretary this Late day of October, 1991.

PEI 1991 ACQUISITION, INC.

By

Name: Fichard D. Paterson

Title: fresident

ATTEST:

Name: Mark E. Banker Title: Assistant Secretary

0559đ

RECORDED: 09/01/2000